Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed prior to this session of the General Assembly.

Act 1155 of the Regular Session

1	A D:11		
2	•	GENTATE DALL 207	
3	,	SENATE BILL 307	
4			
5	•		
6			
7			
8			
9 10		AN ACT TO RENAME THE PRAIRIE COUNTY MUSEUM STATE	
11		PARK AS THE LOWER WHITE RIVER MUSEUM STATE PARK;	
12	AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
13			
14	Subtitle		
15	AN ACT TO RENAME THE PRAIRIE COUNTY		
16	MUSEUM STATE PARK AS THE LOWER WHITE		
17	RIVER MUSEUM STATE PARK.		
18			
19			
20	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
21			
22	SECTION 1. The Prairie County Museum State Park	is renamed the Lower	
23	White River Museum State Park.		
24			
25			
26	APPROVED: 3/22/2005		
27			
28			
29			
30			
31			
32			
33			
34			
35			



1